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or orders of said judge, so given or rendered in open court or
dictated at chambers to said reporter. Each of said reporters
shall, when requested by the judge so appointing him, without
charge therefor, transcribe said notes, or any part thereof, for
the use of said judge, or for such other purposes in furtherance
of justice as said judge may order; and each of said reporters
shall furnish a typewritien copy of said notes, or any part
thereof, at the request of any party to an action in said court,
for which copy he shall be entitled to charge at the rate of
twenty (20) cents per folio. The amount paid by any party for
such copy to be used upon a motion or an appeal may be taxed
anéi allowed as other disbursements are taxed and a]lowed inan
action.

Approved March 31, 1953.

CHAPTER 197—S. F. No. 1016
[Coded]

An act authorizing the commissioner of agriculture, dairy,
and food to adopt standards, definitions and grades for milk
and cream purchased for manufacturing purposes, and amend-
ing Laaws 1947, Chapter 396, Section 2, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1947, Chapter 396, Section 2, as
am?inded by Laws 1949, Chapter 196, Section 2 is amended to
rea

Sec. 2. [32.491 Subd. 2.] Purchases based on
grades; statement, contents. All milk or cream purchased
for manufacturmg purposes shall be purchased on the basis
of the standards and grades so adopted. Every purchaser of
milk or eream for manufacturing purposes shall, at time of
payment for same, furnish the person from whom the same
was purchased a statement showing the date of grading of the
milk or cream, the grade of the milk or cream, and the price
paid therefor. Such statement may be included on the check
delivered by the purchaser to the seller in payment of such
milk or cream.

Approved March 31, 1953.

CHAPTER 198—S. F. No. 1134
[Not Coded]
An act relating to salaries of county officers in certain
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counties; amending Laws 1947, Chapter 476, Sections 1 and 5,
as amended

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Laws 1947, Chapter 476, Section 1, as amend-
ed Laws 1949, Chapter 370, Sectlon 1, and Laws 1951 Chapter
665, Section 1, is amended to read:

Section 1.  Otter Tail county, officers’ salaries. 1In all
counties of this state with a population of 50,000 but less than
60,000 inhabitants, based on the population accordingto the
then last preceding state or federal census, the respective
county officers shall receive as compengation for services ren-
geﬁ-ed by them for their respective counties, annual salaries as
ollows:

(1) County Auditor __.... eeererrreanemrernenanne $4800.00
(2) County Treasurer . ..........cocccceeeeee $4800.00
{3) Judge of Probate Court ........._........___. $4800.00
{4) Register of Deeds .....coovvreeieeeeeeeeeeeee . $4800.00
(5) County Superintendent of Schools ... $4500.00
(6) Sheriff ...ccccomr.... R $4800.00
(7) Clerk of District Court ..o 24800.00
(8) County Attorney .. $4000.00
(9) County Commissioners ................. $1200.00

Sec. 2. Laws 1947, Chapter 476, Section 5, as amended
by Laws 1949, Chapter 370, Section 2, and Laws 1951, Chapter
665, Section 2, is amended to read:

Sec. 5. Paymentis, commencement. Payment of the
galaries herein provided for shall commence May 1, 1953.

Approved March 31, 1953.

CHAPTER 199—S5. F. No. 1137

An act relating to compensation for election services;
Amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 200.85, as amend-
ed by Lows 1951, Chapter 367.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 200.35, as
amended by Laws 1951, Chapter 367, is amended to read:

200.35 Election services, compensation. The compen-
sation for services performed under chapters 200 to 212 shall
be as follows:

(1)  To presidential electors, $10 for each day’s attend-
ance at the capitol, and seven cents for each mile necessarily



